
SAC Double York Day 1
Southampton Archery Club (NRL)

Southampton Archery Club, 8 Apr 2023

Class & Division Result List - Individual

Pos. Athlete Country or State Code      

Recurve - Men
      100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 CALDEIRA-HANKEY Robert G 410 - Cody Bowmen 532/ 1 348/ 3 204/ 1 1084 144 66

2 LAMBIE Kevin 210 - The High Weald AC 474/ 4 358/ 1 200/ 2 1032 144 49

3 SMITH Tim 853 - Assheton Bowmen 476/ 3 354/ 2 194/ 5 1024 144 48

4 CAMPBELL Rory 602 - South Wilts AC 480/ 2 348/ 4 196/ 4 1024 144 44

5 SMITH Jeff 410 - Cody Bowmen 368/ 6 340/ 5 188/ 6 896 142 36

6 ATKINS Clive 397 - Sway Bowmen 370/ 5 326/ 6 198/ 3 894 138 42

7 KELLY Nigel 1625 - Southampton AC 359/ 7 301/ 8 186/ 7 846 138 28

8 NUTMAN Andy 1625 - Southampton AC 355/ 8 290/ 9 174/ 9 819 139 29

9 CALDEIRA-HANKEY Robert W 410 - Cody Bowmen 302/ 9 310/ 7 178/ 8 790 132 27

10 SHEPHERD Dean 1625 - Southampton AC 259/10 230/10 126/10 615 123 15

Recurve - Women
      80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 RADOMSKA Sylwia 299 - Bowmen of Harrow 540/ 1 392/ 1 206/ 1 1138 144 79

2 CALDEIRA-HANKEY Ella 410 - Cody Bowmen 436/ 6 384/ 2 194/ 3 1014 144 59

3 CULLY Emma 1625 - Southampton AC 474/ 2 354/ 3 184/ 5 1012 144 43

4 RUBIO Sara 1625 - Southampton AC 456/ 3 342/ 4 202/ 2 1000 142 50

5 EDWARDS Rebecca 430 - AC Delco 449/ 4 330/ 5 192/ 4 971 143 40

6 INNES Alison 620 - Bournemouth AC 445/ 5 306/ 6 174/ 6 925 143 37

7 MITCHELL Hannah 1625 - Southampton AC 268/ 7 237/ 7 164/ 7 669 121 21

Compound - Men
      100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 MURFITT James 430 - AC Delco 608/ 1 412/ 2 212/ 2 1232 144 112

2 WARR Nathan 412 - Portsdown AC 588/ 2 406/ 4 212/ 2 1206 144 103

3 PEARCE Michael 620 - Bournemouth AC 574/ 4 408/ 3 216/ 1 1198 144 98

4 GOULD Steve 430 - AC Delco 560/ 5 414/ 1 212/ 2 1186 144 96

5 REILLY Stuart 430 - AC Delco 574/ 3 400/ 5 204/ 9 1178 144 90

6 BASS Michael 1187 - Chase Archers 552/ 6 388/ 8 212/ 2 1152 144 79

7 FERGUSON Dave 1625 - Southampton AC 533/ 8 396/ 6 212/ 2 1141 143 87

8 BARR Malcolm 214 - Worthing AC 516/ 9 392/ 7 210/ 7 1118 144 76

9 BITTLES Rob 430 - AC Delco 536/ 7 366/10 210/ 7 1112 144 72

10 MISTRY Danny 421 - Forest of Bere Bowmen 514/10 372/ 9 202/10 1088 144 73

11 SALTER Richard 412 - Portsdown AC 488/11 342/11 200/11 1030 144 56

12 TANDY James 404 - Ville Bowmen 468/12 319/12 188/12 975 141 48Back



Class & Division Result List - Individual

Pos. Athlete Country or State Code      

Compound - Women
      80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 LOADER Vicky 430 - AC Delco 624/ 1 422/ 1 216/ 1 1262 144 128

2 GRAHAM Rachael 430 - AC Delco 580/ 2 416/ 2 210/ 2 1206 144 102

3 PERROTT Marie 1625 - Southampton AC 562/ 3 396/ 3 210/ 2 1168 144 88

4 MISTRY Indira 421 - Forest of Bere Bowmen 436/ 4 360/ 4 179/ 4 975 141 44

Barebow - Men
      100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 SELTER Lonja 668 - Bowmen of the Tors 354/ 1 292/ 3 184/ 1 830 134 33

2 TURNER Mark 1210 - Noak Hill Archers 324/ 4 295/ 2 172/ 4 791 131 30

3 HOLDER Alan 421 - Forest of Bere Bowmen 329/ 3 268/ 5 176/ 3 773 131 24

4 MORRIS Stephen 427 - Andover Archers 338/ 2 270/ 4 164/ 5 772 134 20

5 MAY Craig 430 - AC Delco 319/ 5 310/ 1 142/ 6 771 133 27

6 WILLIAMS Tom 337 - Leaves Green Bowmen 247/ 6 234/ 6 178/ 2 659 127 13

7 LELLIOTT Steve 613 - Osprey Archers 244/ 7 184/ 7 123/ 7 551 116 15

8 BROWN Peter 371 - The Hertford C of A 172/ 9 163/ 8 85/ 8 420 86 11

9 CORSER David 428 - Alton & Four Marks 178/ 8 106/ 9 84/ 9 368 81 4

Barebow - Women
      80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 HOTCHKISS Pat 421 - Forest of Bere Bowmen 322/ 1 280/ 1 143/ 2 745 136 22

2 OLUFSEN Sandra 427 - Andover Archers 293/ 2 260/ 2 152/ 1 705 137 25

3 WAUGH Laurie 428 - Alton & Four Marks 191/ 3 191/ 3 107/ 3 489 107 5

Longbow - Men
      100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 BALE Martin 1339 - Rivernook 241/ 1 186/ 1 152/ 1 579 121 13

2 JONES Adrian 397 - Sway Bowmen 154/ 3 174/ 2 118/ 3 446 95 6

3 GALLOWAY Darryn 605 - Bowmen of Lytchett 160/ 2 151/ 3 119/ 2 430 96 11

4 NASON-SMITH Adam 340 - 1066 Archery Ckub 134/ 4 130/ 4 115/ 4 379 93 7

5 VAUGHAN Brian 397 - Sway Bowmen 121/ 5 116/ 5 89/ 5 326 78 4

6 ATTALIA Bob 1210 - Noak Hill Archers 77/ 6 61/ 6 80/ 6 218 54 5

7 EVANS Doug 1625 - Southampton AC 74/ 7 51/ 7 50/ 7 175 40 1

8 YEATES Michael 605 - Bowmen of Lytchett 16/ 8 37/ 8 48/ 8 101 27 3

Longbow - Women
      80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 SEMMENS Charlie 659 - Kenwith C of A 191/ 1 195/ 1 102/ 1 488 104 12
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SAC Double York Day 2
Southampton Archery Club (NRL)

Southampton Archery Club, 9 Apr 2023

Class & Division Result List - Individual

Pos. Athlete Country or State Code      

Recurve - Men
      100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 CALDEIRA-HANKEY Robert G 410 - Cody Bowmen 477/ 2 366/ 1 204/ 2 1047 143 62

2 CAMPBELL Rory 602 - South Wilts AC 472/ 3 354/ 3 198/ 3 1024 144 50

3 LAMBIE Kevin 210 - The High Weald AC 498/ 1 328/ 4 194/ 4 1020 144 53

4 SMITH Tim 853 - Assheton Bowmen 423/ 5 358/ 2 208/ 1 989 141 50

5 ATKINS Clive 4 - Agb 441/ 4 320/ 6 164/ 8 925 142 29

6 KELLY Nigel 1625 - Southampton AC 418/ 6 323/ 5 174/ 7 915 143 33

7 CALDEIRA-HANKEY Robert W 410 - Cody Bowmen 367/ 7 298/ 8 188/ 5 853 137 33

8 NUTMAN Andy 1625 - Southampton AC 365/ 8 307/ 7 180/ 6 852 140 33

9 SHEPHERD Dean 1625 - Southampton AC 312/ 9 251/ 9 160/ 9 723 137 19

Recurve - Women
      80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 RADOMSKA Sylwia 299 - Bowmen of Harrow 531/ 1 394/ 1 204/ 1 1129 143 79

2 CULLY Emma 1625 - Southampton AC 516/ 2 372/ 2 196/ 3 1084 144 63

3 CALDEIRA-HANKEY Ella 410 - Cody Bowmen 484/ 3 362/ 3 198/ 2 1044 144 57

4 EDWARDS Rebecca 430 - AC Delco 474/ 4 360/ 4 192/ 4 1026 142 50

5 RUBIO Sara 1625 - Southampton AC 462/ 5 356/ 5 178/ 5 996 144 44

6 INNES Alison 620 - Bournemouth AC 372/ 7 275/ 6 168/ 6 815 139 30

7 MITCHELL Hannah 1625 - Southampton AC 380/ 6 234/ 7 156/ 7 770 132 23

Compound - Men
      100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 WARR Nathan 412 - Portsdown AC 562/ 3 414/ 2 216/ 1 1192 144 99

2 REILLY Stuart 430 - AC Delco 576/ 1 408/ 3 208/ 4 1192 144 94

3 MURFITT James 430 - AC Delco 564/ 2 406/ 4 212/ 2 1182 144 94

4 GOULD Steve 430 - AC Delco 536/ 6 414/ 1 210/ 3 1160 144 91

5 BASS Michael 1187 - Chase Archers 556/ 4 394/ 5 206/ 7 1156 144 86

6 PEARCE Michael 620 - Bournemouth AC 540/ 5 389/ 7 208/ 4 1137 144 82

7 FERGUSON Dave 1625 - Southampton AC 536/ 6 380/ 9 198/10 1114 144 71

8 BITTLES Rob 430 - AC Delco 520/ 8 384/ 8 208/ 4 1112 144 71

9 SALTER Richard 412 - Portsdown AC 504/ 9 362/10 198/ 8 1064 144 56

10 BARR Malcolm 214 - Worthing AC 475/12 392/ 6 192/11 1059 141 29

11 MISTRY Danny 421 - Forest of Bere Bowmen 498/10 359/12 190/12 1047 143 61

12 TANDY James 404 - Ville Bowmen 480/11 361/11 198/ 9 1039 143 54
Back



Class & Division Result List - Individual

Pos. Athlete Country or State Code      

Compound - Women
      80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 LOADER Vicky 430 - AC Delco 606/ 1 430/ 1 216/ 1 1252 144 122

2 GRAHAM Rachael 430 - AC Delco 558/ 3 416/ 2 204/ 2 1178 144 73

3 PERROTT Marie 1625 - Southampton AC 564/ 2 390/ 3 204/ 2 1158 144 82

4 MISTRY Indira 421 - Forest of Bere Bowmen 434/ 4 353/ 4 185/ 4 972 141 47

Barebow - Men
      100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 SELTER Lonja 668 - Bowmen of the Tors 355/ 2 288/ 2 190/ 1 833 137 35

2 HOLDER Alan 421 - Forest of Bere Bowmen 300/ 5 295/ 1 172/ 3 767 133 24

3 MAY Craig 430 - AC Delco 355/ 1 269/ 5 138/ 6 762 142 15

4 MORRIS Stephen 427 - Andover Archers 307/ 3 278/ 3 140/ 5 725 138 17

5 TURNER Mark 1210 - Noak Hill Archers 299/ 6 229/ 6 178/ 2 706 130 20

6 WILLIAMS Tom 337 - Leaves Green Bowmen 267/ 7 278/ 3 152/ 4 697 129 15

7 LELLIOTT Steve 613 - Osprey Archers 307/ 4 208/ 7 115/ 8 630 127 18

8 BROWN Peter 371 - The Hertford C of A 189/ 8 182/ 8 92/ 9 463 107 5

9 CORSER David 428 - Alton & Four Marks 63/ 9 107/ 9 120/ 7 290 72 7

Barebow - Women
      80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 OLUFSEN Sandra 427 - Andover Archers 288/ 2 254/ 1 124/ 2 666 132 12

2 WAUGH Laurie 428 - Alton & Four Marks 201/ 3 190/ 3 135/ 1 526 110 13

3 HOTCHKISS Pat 421 - Forest of Bere Bowmen 329/ 1 191/ 2 0/ 1 520 100 13

Longbow - Men
      100y 80y 60y Total Hits Golds

1 NASON-SMITH Adam 340 - 1066 Archery Ckub 146/ 1 171/ 1 117/ 2 434 93 16

2 GALLOWAY Darryn 605 - Bowmen of Lytchett 113/ 3 154/ 2 148/ 1 415 83 9

3 ATTALIA Bob 1210 - Noak Hill Archers 128/ 2 93/ 4 91/ 4 312 72 2

4 VAUGHAN Brian 397 - Sway Bowmen 82/ 4 120/ 3 91/ 3 293 75 5

5 YEATES Michael 605 - Bowmen of Lytchett 40/ 6 64/ 5 67/ 5 171 45 3

6 EVANS Doug 1625 - Southampton AC 53/ 5 57/ 6 44/ 6 154 44 0

Longbow - Women
      80y 60y 50y Total Hits Golds

1 SEMMENS Charlie 659 - Kenwith C of A 173/ 1 237/ 1 77/ 1 487 107 9
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GENTS RECURVE

Saturday Sunday Combined

Caldeira-Hankey Robert G Cody Bowmen 1084 1047 2131 1st

Lambie Kevin High Weald 1032 1020 2052 2nd

Campbell Rory South Wilts 1024 1024 2048 3rd

Smith Tim Assheton Bowmen 1024 989 2013

Atkins Clive Sway 894 925 1819

Kelly Nigel Southampton AC 846 915 1761

Nutman Andy Southampton AC 819 852 1671

Caldeira-Hankey Robert W Cody Bowmen 790 853 1643

Shepherd Dean Southampton AC 615 723 1338

Smith Jeff Cody Bowmen 896 DNS 896

LADIES RECURVE

Saturday Sunday Combined

Radomska Sylwia Bowmen of Harrow 1138 1129 2267 1st

Cully Emma Southampton AC 1012 1084 2096 2nd

Caldeira-Hankey Ella Cody Bowmen 1014 1044 2058 3rd

Edwards Rebecca AC Delco Bowmen 971 1026 1997

Rubio Sara Southampton AC 1000 996 1996

Innes Alison Bournemouth 925 815 1740

Mitchell Hannah Southampton AC 669 770 1439

GENTS COMPOUND

Saturday Sunday Combined

Murfitt James AC Delco Bowmen 1232 1182 2414 1st

Warr Nathan Portsdown 1206 1192 2398 2nd

Reilly Stuart AC Delco Bowmen 1178 1192 2370 3rd

Gould Steve AC Delco Bowmen 1186 1160 2346

Pearce Michael Bournemouth 1198 1137 2335

Bass Michael Chase Archers 1152 1156 2308

Ferguson Dave Southampton AC 1141 1114 2255

Bittles Rob AC Delco Bowmen 1112 1112 2224

Barr Malcolm Worthing 1118 1059 2177

Mistry Danny Forest of Bere 1088 1047 2135

Salter Richard Portsdown 1030 1064 2094

Tandy James Ville Bowmen 975 1039 2014

LADIES COMPOUND

Saturday Sunday Combined

Loader Vicky AC Delco Bowmen 1262 1252 2514 1st

Graham Rachael AC Delco Bowmen 1206 1178 2384 2nd

Perrott Marie Southampton AC 1168 1158 2326 3rd

Mistry Indira Forest of Bere 975 972 1947

GENTS BAREBOW

Saturday Sunday Combined

Selter Lonja Bowmen of the Tors 830 833 1663 1st

Holder Alan Forest of Bere 773 767 1540 2nd

May Craig AC Delco Bowmen 771 762 1533 3rd

Morris Stephen Andover 772 725 1497

Turner Mark Noak Hill 791 706 1497

Williams Tom Leaves Green Bowmen 659 697 1356

Lelliott Steve Osprey Archers 551 630 1181

Double Round Results

Southampton Archery Club

UKRS Double York - 8th & 9th April 2023



Brown Peter Hertford C of A 420 463 884

Corser David Alton & Fourmarks 368 290 658

GENTS BAREBOW

Saturday Sunday Combined

Olufsen Sandra Andover 705 666 1371 1st

Hotchkiss Pat Forest of Bere 745 520 1265 2nd

Waugh Laurie Alton & Fourmarks 489 526 1015 3rd

GENTS LONGBOW

Saturday Sunday Combined

Galloway Darryn Bowmen of Lytchett 430 415 845 1st

Nason-Smith Adam 1066 Archery Club 379 434 813 2nd

Vaughan Brian Sway 326 293 619 3rd

Bale Martin Rivernook 579 DNS 579

Attalia Bob Noak Hill 218 312 530

Jones Adrian Sway 446 DNS 446

Evans Doug Southampton AC 175 154 329

Yeates Michael Bowmen of Lytchett 101 171 272

LADIES LONGBOW

Saturday Sunday Combined

Semmens Charlie Kenwith C of A 488 487 975 1st



RECURVE TEAM

Southampton AC Cully Emma 2096 5853 1st

Southampton AC Rubio Sara 1996 1st

Southampton AC Kelly Nigel 1761 1st

Cody Bowmen Caldeira-Hankey Robert G 2131 5832 2nd

Cody Bowmen Caldeira-Hankey Ella 2058 2nd

Cody Bowmen Caldeira-Hankey Robert W 1643 2nd

Southampton AC Nutman Andy 1671 4448 3rd

Southampton AC Mitchell Hannah 1439 3rd

Southampton AC Shepherd Dean 1338 3rd

COMPOUND TEAM

AC Delco Bowmen Loader Vicky 2514 7312 1st

AC Delco Bowmen Murfitt James 2414 1st

AC Delco Bowmen Graham Rachael 2384 1st

AC Delco Bowmen Reilly Stuart 2370 6940 2nd

AC Delco Bowmen Gould Steve 2346 2nd

AC Delco Bowmen Bittles Rob 2224 2nd

BAREBOW TEAM

Andover Morris Stephen 1497 2868 1st

Andover Olufsen Sandra 1371 1st

Forest of Bere Holder Alan 1540 2805 2nd

Forest of Bere Hotchkiss Pat 1265 2nd

Alton & Fourmarks Waugh Laurie 1015 1673 3rd

Alton & Fourmarks Corser David 658 3rd

LONGBOW TEAM

Bowmen of Lytchett Galloway Darryn 845 1117 1st

Bowmen of Lytchett Yeates Michael 272 1st

Sway Vaughan Brian 619 1065 2nd

Sway Jones Adrian 446 2nd

Southampton Archery Club

UKRS Double York - 8th & 9th April 2023

Team Results


